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Hyderabad State Legislature and none relating to elections to Parliament frdm that State have so far been filed.

(b) One petition is still pending before the Election Tribunal.
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The Miniater of Finance (Shri C. D.
Deshmukh): (a) to (c). The intonrn.-
tion Is being collected from various State Governments and will be placed on the Table of the House ag early
■« possible.
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The Minister of Edncation u d Natural Resoaroes and Solentifle Besearch (Maulana Aiad): (a) and (b).
A statement is laid on the Table ot the House. [iS«ee Appendix VHI, annexure No. 38.] *

(c) It is not possible to give a reply to the question as formulated.

Scholarships for Studies A broad

%5. Prot D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state how many students from the State of the Punjab applied for scholarships for studies in foreign countries during the year 1952?

The Minister of Education and Natural Resources and ScieDtillc Research (JMaulana Azad): No record of such applications is kept, as, apart from one scholarship a year fpr Parts

*C' and ‘D* States, the Government of India award no scholarships to students for study abroad.

“ Jana Kalyan ’ *

966. Shri Dasaratha Deb: Will the Minister of States be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a Weekly paper known as “Jana Kalyan’* in Agartala;

(b) whether the said paper directly preache*: communalism,

(c) w’hether the paper editorially incites displaced persons to attack tribals and minority people; and

(d) whether this paper is subsidised by the Government of Tripura in the form of advertisement?

The Minister of Home Affairs and SUtes (I>r. Katju): (a) Yes.

(b) No; the paper does not preach communalism directly or indirectly.

(c) No such editorial hag been noticed.

(d) No; the paper receives Government advertisements for publication like other local newspapers of Tripura.

Sbizurb of G uns in T ripura

967. Shri Dasaratha Deb: (a) WiU the Minister of States be pleased to state how many Muzzle loading and shot euns were seized by the Government of Tripura from the peasants of Belonia and Sabroom (Tripuia) in the name of renewal of licence and lor how iong they were detained in the court up till now?

